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LEE WIDMAN 
     Petitioner 
 
     v. 
 
ATLANTIC CITY ELECTRIC COMPANY 
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) 
) 
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) 
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ORDER OF EXTENSION 
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Parties of Record: 
 
Lee Widman, Petitioner, Pro Se 
Kenneth L. Wan, for Respondent, Atlantic City Electric Company 
 
BY THE BOARD: 
 
This matter is before the New Jersey Board of Public Utilities (“Board” or “BPU”) concerning Board 
Staff’s (“Staff”) request for a forty-five (45)-day extension of time prior to the Board issuing a Final 
Decision in this matter. 
 
On August 25, 2025, the Board received Administrative Law Judge Tama Hughes’ Initial Decision 
in this matter, initiating a forty-five (45)-day statutory period for review and setting the date for 
final Board action as October 9, 2025.1 
 
Prior to that date, Staff requests a forty-five (45)-day extension of time to adequately review the 
record in this matter. 
 

 

1 N.J.S.A. 52:14B-10(c). 
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For good cause having been shown, I HEREBY GRANT Staff's request for an additional forty­
five (45) days to review the Initial Decision prior to the Board rendering a Final Decision in this 
matter. As such, and pursuant to N.J.S.A. 52:14B-10(c) and N.J.A.C. 1:1-18.8, I HEREBY 
ORDER that the time for the Board to render a Final Decision is extended to November 24, 2025. 2 

DA TED: September 25, 2025 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES 
BY: 

I �� CHRISTIN uHl-SA� 

ATTEST: 

RESIDENT 

BOARD SECRETARY 

lt1f1UraJffllY,_1M._., 
�" ......... ClftglNI In� files at tne loar4 al P\lblk: lMlklft. ·•·

BARRY E. MOSCOWITZ 
ACTING DIRECTOR AND 
CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE 

Date Board mailed Order to OAL:    9-25-2025

cc: Service List Attached 

DATED: _____ _ 

Date OAL mailed executed Order to Board: 

Date Board mailed executed Order to Parties: 

2 President Christine Guhl-Sadovy is authorized by the Board to execute this Order of Extension on its 
behalf. See N.J.S.A. 52:14B-10(c) and N.J.A.C. 1:1-18.B(e). 
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LEE WIDMAN, PETITIONER 
V. 

ATLANTIC CITY ELECTRIC COMPANY, RESPONDENT 

BPU DOCKET NO. EC24080613 
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SERVICE LIST 

Petitioner 

Lee Widman 
leewidman@gmail.com 

ACE 

Kenneth L. Wan, Esq. 
Assistant General Counsel 
500 North Wakefield Drive – 92DC42 
Post Office Box 6066 
Newark, DE 19714-6066 
kenneth.wan@exeloncorp.com 

New Jersey Division of Law 
NJ Department of Law and Public Safety 
Richard J. Hughes Justice Complex 
Public Utilities Section 
25 Market Street, P.O. Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 

Pamela Owen, ASC, DAG 
pamela.owen@law.njoag.gov 

Meliha Arnautovic, DAG 
meliha.arnautovic@law.njoag.gov 

Matko Ilic, DAG 
matko.ilic@law.njoag.gov 

New Jersey Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, 1st Floor 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 

Sherri Lewis, Board Secretary 
board.secretary@bpu.nj.gov 

Stacy Peterson, Deputy Executive Director 
stacy.peterson@bpu.nj.gov 

Counsel’s Office 

Ava-Marie Madeam, General Counsel 
avamarie.madeam@bpu.nj.gov 

Colin Emerle, Deputy General Counsel 
colin.emerle@bpu.nj.gov  

Elspeth Faiman Hans, Deputy General Counsel 
elspeth.hans@bpu.nj.gov  

Kit Burnette 
kit.burnette@bpu.nj.gov 

Division of Engineering 

Dean Taklif, Director 
dean.taklif@bpu.nj.gov 

John Masiello, Deputy Director 
john.masiello@bpu.nj.gov 

David Brown 
david.brown@bpu.nj.gov 

Diana Rosario 
diana.rosario@bpu.nj.gov 
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